Utility Practice is not intended to be limited to the optimum practice, method or act to the 
exclusion of all others, but rather to be a spectrum of reasonable and prudent practices, methods, 
actions, standards and procedures. 

“Purchase Price” means Five Hundred Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and no 
cents (US $507,500.00). 

“Purchaser Claims” has the meaning set forth in Section 11.2(a) (YCWA Claims). 

“Purchaser Group” has the meaning set forth in Section 11.2(a) (YCWA Claims). 

“Referral Date” has the meaning set forth in Section 12.9 (Dispute Resolution). 

“Regulatory Disclosure” has the meaning set forth in Section 10.2 (Confidentiality).

[...]

certain Stipulation Resolving Issues Regarding the Land Conservation Commitment dated 
September 25, 2003 (“Stipulation”). 

(iii) The Settlement Agreement and the Stipulation (collectively, “BK 
Governing Documents”) require PG&E to ensure that approximately one hundred forty thousand 
(140,000) acres of watershed lands, all owned by PG&E (“Watershed Lands”), including the 
Narrows Fee Parcel, are conserved for a broad range of beneficial public values.  The obligations 
of PG&E to convey conservation easements and to protect such beneficial public values on the